# OP \$40.00 8655002

ETAS ID: TM391926

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GE Transportation Systems Global Signaling, LLC		11/03/2015	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ALSTOM Signaling Operation, LLC		
Street Address:	2712 South Dillingham Road		
City:	Grain Valley		
State/Country:	MISSOURI		
Postal Code:	64029		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86550029	TEMPO

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2122925391

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2122925390

Email: mail@ipcounselors.com

Correspondent Name: William C. Wright
Address Line 1: 60 E. 42 Street 2520

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10165

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3930-500
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William C. Wright
SIGNATURE:	/william c. wright/
DATE SIGNED:	07/19/2016

**Total Attachments: 0** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005837 FRAME: 0086

900371784

# **THIS**

# **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005837 FRAME: 0087

**RECORDED: 07/19/2016**